HA12141NT, HA12142NT, HA12170NT,
HA12161FP, HA12162FP
Dolby B- and C-Type Noise Reduction System
ADE-207-036B (Z)
3rd Edition
Jun. 1999
Description
HA12141/142NT, HA12170NT, HA12161/162FP are silicon monolithic bipolar IC series providing dual

HA12141NT, HA12142NT, HA12170NT, HA12161FP, HA12162FP
Rev.3, Jun. 1999, page 2 of 63
Ordering Information
Type No. Package Dolby Level PB-OUT Level REC-OUT Level Remark
HA12141NT DP-30S 300 m Vrms 300 m Vrms 300 m Vrms —
HA12142NT DP-30S 300 m Vrms 580 m Vrms 300 m Vrms —
HA12170NT DP-30S 300 m Vrms 775 m Vrms 300 m Vrms —
HA12161FP FP-28D 300 m Vrms 300 m Vrms — PB-mode only
HA12162FP FP-28D 300 m Vrms 580 m Vrms — ↓
Notes: 1. The common specifications are shown below.
REC-IN Level PB-IN Level IA-OUT Level (REC) IA-OUT Level (PB)
42.9 mVrms 30.0 mVrms 429 mVrms 300 mVrms
2. The values listed above show approximate values to be offered Dolby Level at TP.